RECOI

03-11-2002

uro 2-20-02	

ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.	12093 ICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
Name of conveying parties;	Name and address of receiving party:
(a) Cornel D. Stanescu	S 25
(b) Adrian M. Tache	Name: Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
(c) Horia Profeta	Street Address: 1250 Borregas Avenue
(d) Radu H. lacob	City: Sunnyvale CA 94809 U
(e) Adam P. Cosmin	Country: U.S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Other {Enter Description}	
Execution Date: February 20, 2002	
4. Application number: New 100 81499	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: February 20, 2002
A. Patent Application No New	
Title: Buffered Configurable Nonvolatile Programmable	
Digital Potentiometer	
Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Robert D. Wasson	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP	
Street Address: 3 EMBARCADERO CENTER, 28 TH FLOOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City SAN FRANCISCO State CA Zip 94111	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
3/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000011 192386 10081499)	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
)1 FC:581 40.00 CH	19-2300 any amounts overpaid
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
20.101 002	
O. Obligation of signature	
8. Statement and signature.	the state and assess and any ottoched come in a true conv of the
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Walton #40 210
Robert D. Wasson Name of Person Signing	Signature # 40, 218 February 20, 2002 Date
* •	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Via EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV 052 132 041 US

PATENT REEL: 012638 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT (Assigned in Counterparts)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Cornel D. Stanescu	of.	Bucharest, Romania
Adrian M. Tache	.of	Bucharest, Romania
Hone Profets	श	Bucharest Romania
Radiu H. Jacob	of	Santa Clara, California
Adam P. Cosmin	of	Milpitat California
	·	

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc., a corporation, having a place of business at 1250 Borregas Avenue, Sumyvale, California 94809, its successors and assigns, the entire right, little and interest throughout the world in our invention in

BUFFERED CONFIGURABLE NONVOLATILE PROGRAMMABLE DIGITAL POTENTIOMETER

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assigned to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us, we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications; and generally to do everything possible to aid said assigned, their successors, assigns and assigned, their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assigned its successors and assigned.

Executed this 20 day of	FEBRUARY	2002.
• •		
•	www.w	Cornel D. Stanescu
Executed this 2014 day of	FEBRUARY	, 2002.
		Tocher
	•	Adrian M Tache
Executed this 20 day of	F&B RUARY	2002.
		Horia Profeta
•		storia Uthiers.

PATENT

REEL: 012638 FRAME: 0345

Altorney Docket, No., M-12504 US

Executed this	20 day of	TEBRUA	RY (2002	
		,	<u>Je</u>	acol Hat	
	,	•	Re	idu H. Izcob	
Executed this	20 day of	4つかの少千	FRY.	2002	
				THE	
		, <u></u>	Ada	m P. Cosmit	

PF-60 dot

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012638 FRAME: 0346